INCLINATION RECORD

OPERATOR Coastal 0il & Gas Corp. ADDRESS P. O. Box 235, Midland, Texas 79702

LEASE State "27" #4 FIELD Tulk (Bough "A", "B", & "C"

LOCATION Sec. 27, TWD. 14—5, R—32-E. 1980' FSL & 990' FEL

Angle Displacement

Depth : * Inclination (degrees) Displacement Accumulated

385" .50 4,23 4.23

872" .75 7.45 11.68
14417 .75 4,28 15.96
1768 1.00 5.72 21.68
2271 .25 14.13 35.81
2679 .50 3.54 39.35
3176 .75 6.51 45.86
3656 .50 4.17 50.03
3775 .75 1.55 51.58
4570 .25 3.49 55.07
5100 .75 6.94 62.01
5614 1.00 8.99 71.00
6117 .25 2.21 73.21
6440 .25 1.42 74.63
6940 .25 2.20 76.83
7400 .25 2.02 78.85
8015 1.00 18,75 97.60
8504 1.00 21.32 118.92
8775 2.50 11.81 130.73
9020 2.50 7.%47 138.20 -
9280 1.75 7.95 146.15
9703 25 9.22 155.37

PHéreby certify that the- 38ove data as set forth2Ps true and d8irédt to the
best of mv knowledge and belief. )

Tom C. Young

Title: Drilling Manager

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared August 29, 1984 known to me to

be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under
oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identif-
ied abowe, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not inten-
tionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

(Affiant's Signé}ure)

Sworn and subscribed to in my persence on this the 29th day of August 1984.

f.”'-' 7 4 7 / / //
Notarv PublIc ifh and/for the
Midland County, Tekas

SEAL



